City of Long Beach Memorandum
Working Together to Serve

Date: January 29, 2019
To: Economic Development Commissioners
From: John Keisler, Economic Development Director

Subject:  Monthly Communications Recap—January 2019

The purpose of this memo is to provide the Economic Development Commission (EDC)
with a summary of communications from the Economic Development Department.

City Council Letters

The following letters from Department staff were presented at a public meeting of the City
Council in the past month. City Council meetings are held on Tuesday evenings with the
exception of the last Tuesday of the month. The File # (underlined in blue) provides a
hyperlink to the online file and can be accessed by clicking on the digital version of this
document. A full listing of City Council Letters may be found on the City’s webpage:
http://longbeach.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx.

e (12/4) Amendment to the requirements of a Purchase and Sale Agreement,
with Atlantic and Artesia, LLC, a California limited liability company, an
affiliate of Frontier Real Estate Investments, LLC, reducing the purchase
price from $2,100,000 to $1,100,000, for 601-685 East Artesia Boulevard/6600-
6620 Atlantic Avenue. (Eile # 18-1055)

e (12/4) Amended and Restated Lease No. 17448 with American Golf Corporation,
for the continued operation of the City's golf courses and associated activities. (File
# 18-1065)

e (12/11) Management Agreement with Long Beach Center, LLC, for the
maintenance of City-owned property at 185 East 3™ Street, commonly known as
Harvey Milk Promenade Park and Equality Plaza. (Eile # 18-0931)

e (12/11) Approval of the Magnolia Industrial Group Property and Business
Improvement District Annual Report and Assessment, automatically extending the
current agreement with the Magnolia Industrial Group, Inc. (Eile # 18-1087)

e (1/22) Sixth Amendment to Lease No. 14471 with Marina Drive (File # 19-0060)

Press Releases

The following press releases from Department staff were distributed to the media and the
public over the past month to highlight news and announcements about economic
development programs and activities. A full list of press releases are available on the
Department webpage: http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/.

e (12/24) City of Long Beach Remembers 2018. Attachment


http://longbeach.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx
http://longbeach.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=3762487&GUID=13B02291-E0B1-41CA-A669-BC368AFBAA1E
http://longbeach.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=3762498&GUID=3C94EC8F-B90E-453B-AC10-DE4DB531E6C5
http://longbeach.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=3762498&GUID=3C94EC8F-B90E-453B-AC10-DE4DB531E6C5
http://longbeach.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=3703488&GUID=D7034614-F58E-418E-9401-54B06508EC26
http://longbeach.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=3769612&GUID=248FFB65-0730-4B8B-8554-280639CF4683
http://longbeach.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=3835859&GUID=08501C04-0B99-4A63-BF57-FBA18F3F8566
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/press-releases/city-of-long-beach-remembers-2018/

January 29, 2019
Page 2

In the News

The following news articles about Department programs and activities were published by
various organizations over the past month. A full list of news articles can be found on the
Departments webpage: http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/.

(1/17) After $25M Renovation, One World Trade Center In Long Beach Sees
Upswing. (Bisnow.com)

(1/14) Growing Long Beach. (Long Beach Business Journal)

(1/14) Crews break ground on 271-unit, mixed-income residential project in
Downtown. (Long Beach Business Journal)

(1/14) Long Beach Moves Into Phase 2 Of Economic Inclusion Initiative. (Long
Beach Business Journal)

(1/4) Long Beach Builds In 2018; More Developments To Come In New Year.
(Gazzettes.com)

(1/3) Long Beach Port Likely Set Cargo Record In 2018, But Not All Is Rosy As
Trade War With China Continues. (Press-Telegram)

(12/31) Graduation Rates Increase for Cal State Long Beach, LBCC and Long
Beach Unified in 2018. (Press-Telegram)

(12/21) Laserfiche unveils massive plan for new headquarters in Los Cerritos.
(Long Beach Post)

(12/20) Forbes: A Taste Of Long Beach, California. (Forbes.com)

(12/20) Workers Break Ground on 34-room, Five-Story Boutique Hotel in
Downtown. (Long Beach Post)

(12/17) Eclectic, Scenic, Professional, Entertaining, Delicious: Downtown’s
Business Districts. (Long Beach Business Journal)

(12/17) New And Existing Downtown Businesses Supported By A Variety Of Local
Programs. (Long Beach Business Journal)

(12/17) Downtown: Transforming Into ‘An Even Better Version Of ltself’. (Long
Beach Business Journal)

(12/17) Long Beach Civic Center Development Progressing Ahead Of Schedule.
(Long Beach Business Journal)

(12/17) Downtown Dining Scene Experiences Influx Of Locals And Visitors. (Long
Beach Business Journal)

(12/17) Apartments And Retail Spaces In High Demand Downtown. (Long Beach
Business Journal)

(12/17) Collective Retail Spaces Are On The Rise In Downtown. (Long Beach
Business Journal)

(12/17) Myriad Of Industries Shape Downtown’s Business Community. (Long
Beach Business Journal)

(12/17) Royal Treatment: How Urban Commons Is Restoring The Queen Mary.
(Long Beach Business Journal)

(12/17) Expansion To Enhance Aquarium’s Reputation On A ‘National Scale’.
(Long Beach Business Journal)



http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/after-$25m-renovation-one-world-trade-center-in-long-beach-sees-upswing/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/growing-long-beach/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/crews-break-ground-on-271-unit-mixed-income-residential-project-in-downtown/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/long-beach-moves-into-phase-2-of-economic-inclusion-initiative/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/long-beach-moves-into-phase-2-of-economic-inclusion-initiative/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/long-beach-builds-in-2018-more-developments-to-come-in-new-year/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/long-beach-port-likely-set-cargo-record-in-2018-but-not-all-is-rosy-as-trade-war-with-china-continues/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/graduation-rates-increase-for-cal-state-long-beach-lbcc-and-long-beach-unified-in-2018/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/laserfiche-unveils-massive-plan-for-new-headquarters-in-los-cerritos/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/forbes-a-taste-of-long-beach-california/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/workers-break-ground-on-34-room-five-story-boutique-hotel-in-downtown/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/eclectic-scenic-professional-entertaining-delicious-downtowns-business-districts/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/new-and-existing-downtown-businesses-supported-by-a-variety-of-local-programs/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/downtowntransforming-into-an-even-better-version-of-itself/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/downtowntransforming-into-an-even-better-version-of-itself/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/long-beach-civic-center-development-progressing-ahead-of-schedule/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/downtown-dining-scene-experiences-influx-of-locals-and-visitors2/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/downtown-dining-scene-experiences-influx-of-locals-and-visitors2/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/apartments-and-retail-spaces-in-high-demand-downtown/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/apartments-and-retail-spaces-in-high-demand-downtown/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/collective-retail-spaces-are-on-the-rise-in-downtown/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/collective-retail-spaces-are-on-the-rise-in-downtown/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/myriad-of-industries-shape-downtowns-business-community/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/myriad-of-industries-shape-downtowns-business-community/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/royal-treatment-how-urban-commons-is-restoring-the-queen-mary/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/expansion-to-enhance-aquariums-reputation-on-a-national-scale/

January 29, 2019
Page 3

(12/17) How the Queen Mary Became a Mini Music Festival Hot Spot in 2018.
(Press-Telegram)

(12/17) Professional Services Executives Are Keen On Downtown Long Beach.
(Long Beach Business Journal)

(12/17) Community And Diversity Bring New Businesses Downtown. (Long Beach
Business Journal)

(12/15) Holiday Shoppers Add To Fabric Of Downtown's Small Business
Community. (The Grunion)

(12/7) These Four New Restaurants are heading to the Long Beach Exchange in
Early 2019. (Press-Telegram)

(12/6) Long Beach, CA: More Than L.A.'s Kid Brother. (CNN)

(12/3) Despite Steep Competition, Hospitality And Tourism Industry Continues To
Grow. (Long Beach Business Journal)

(12/3) Long Beach Enters New Partnership To Promote Trade With Canada. (Long
Beach Business Journal)

(11/21) Where to shop local in Long Beach on Small Business Saturday. (Long
Beach Post)

(11/19) Virgin Orbit's Cosmic Girl Aircraft and LauncherOne Rocket Complete
‘Flawless’ Test Flight Over SoCal. (Long Beach Post)

(112/17) Alamitos Bay Parking: Why It'll Get Worse, and What the City is Doing
About It.(Long Beach Post)

(11/14) Building Parklets in Long Beach Could Face Fewer Obstacles as city Looks
to Streamline Process. (Long Beach Post)

Thank you for spreading the word about Department projects and activities. Please
contact me at (562) 570-5282 or via email at john.keisler@longbeach.gov, with any
guestions.



http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/how-the-queen-mary-became-a-mini-music-festival-hot-spot-in-2018/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/professional-services-executives-are-keen-on-downtown-long-beach/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/community-and-diversity-bring-new-businesses-downtown/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/community-and-diversity-bring-new-businesses-downtown/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/holiday-shoppers-add-to-fabric-of-downtowns-small-business-community/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/these-four-new-restaurants-are-heading-to-the-long-beach-exchange-in-early-2019/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/long-beach-ca-more-than-l.a.s-kid-brother/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/despite-steep-competition-hospitality-and-tourism-industry-continues-to-grow/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/long-beach-enters-new-partnership-to-promote-trade-with-canada/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/long-beach-enters-new-partnership-to-promote-trade-with-canada/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/where-to-shop-local-in-long-beach-on-small-business-saturday/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/where-to-shop-local-in-long-beach-on-small-business-saturday/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/virgin-orbits-cosmic-girl-aircraft-and-launcherone-rocket-complete-flawless-test-flight-over-socal/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/alamitos-bay-parking-why-itll-get-worse-and-what-the-city-is-doing-about-it/
http://www.longbeach.gov/economicdevelopment/news/building-parklets-in-long-beach-could-face-fewer-obstacles-as-city-looks-to-streamline-process/
mailto:john.keisler@longbeach.gov

	Date:
	January 29, 2019
	To:
	Economic Development Commissioners
	From: 
	John Keisler, Economic Development Director
	Subject:
	Monthly Communications Recap—January 2019

